  Nominal span: the pressure interval between the minimum
  and maximum values of the sensor nominal range. The
  span is a number.
Measuring range: the pressure range between minimum
  and maximum for which the transmitter has been calibrated.
Measuring span: the pressure interval between minimum
  and maximum values of the measuring range.
Input scale initial value or zero input: minimum pressure

1
Z
CODIFICATION
 3/4
Example : Smart 250-D1I-0A-000-00
0
1
2
0
1
Z
SMART 250
I
H
M
Z
0
1
2
3
Z
0
1
2
Z
D
E
H
G
Z
1
2
3
4
Z
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
Z
GT-S/325
12 - 99
Intelligent Transmitters
KORINS
 F-4-2
0
Z
DIAPHRAGM SEAL TYPE LEVEL TRANSMITTERS
TYPE AND RANGE
175                to                 3000 mmH2O
420                to                 7200 mmH2O
1120              to               19200 mmH2O
2800              to               48000 mmH2O
Other  -  Specify
DIAPHRAGM(S) MATERIALS
316L SS
Ceramic
Hastelloy C276
Monel 400
Others   -   Specify
WETTED PART(S) MATERIALS
316 SS
Hastelloy C276
Monel 400